State AP
AL
AZ
AR
CO
FL
GA
A
KS
LA
MD
MN
Mi
MS
MO
MT
NE
NV
NM
ND
OK
PA
SC
SD
TN
X
uT
VT
VA
WA
WV
Wi
WYy

54
62
35
53
60
56

72

79

84

62

59

70

66
71
69
69
91
77

88

86

73

87

76

91

83
68
85
57
89
48

48

78

88

49

61

61

72
55
89
63
49
78

94

88

79

75

85

96

82
72
70
56
87
67

60

77

62

67

95

75
39

54
58
82

56

72

64

76

81

88

81

89

59

79

81

68

65

77

94

84

85

69

96



